

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2015 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2015 SUMMARIZED YTD	2015 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2015	Prior Years	2015	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2015 Budget Year	YTD	2015 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2015 BGT PCT	2015 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,057,504.11	26,968.79	1,196,030.36	1,222,999.15						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,057,504.11	26,968.79	1,196,030.36	1,222,999.15						
1215	Long Term Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29.43	29.43						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29.43	29.43						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,057,504.11</b>	<b>26,968.79</b>	<b>1,196,030.36</b>	<b>1,222,999.15</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	437,822.49	0.00	437,822.49	437,822.49						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>437,822.49</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>437,822.49</b>	<b>437,822.49</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6311	Federal Grants	-1,069,000.00	-1,069,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,173.94	0.00	1,122,118.97	1,122,118.97	105%	53,118.97	105%	105%	92%	
6314	Title Xx	-179,086.00	-179,086.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	114,931.00	114,931.00	64%	-64,155.00	64%	64%	92%	
6321	State Grants	-10,732,694.00	-10,732,694.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,114,229.96	7,114,229.96	66%	-3,618,464.04	66%	66%	92%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-149,000.00	-149,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	406.20	0.00	119,073.23	119,073.23	80%	-29,926.77	80%	80%	92%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-12,129,780.00</b>	<b>-12,129,780.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>24,580.14</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>8,470,353.16</b>	<b>8,470,353.16</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>-3,659,426.84</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
6421	Administrative Fee	-13,626.00	-13,626.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50,830.00	50,830.00	373%	37,204.00	373%	373%	92%	
6444	Other Fees	-200,000.00	-200,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,766.65	0.00	264,247.63	264,247.63	132%	64,247.63	132%	132%	92%	
6454	Other Support	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	750.00	750.00	0%	750.00	0%	0%	92%	
6463	Concessions	-500.00	-500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	436.78	436.78	87%	-63.22	87%	87%	92%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-1,990,000.00	-1,990,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	117,888.74	0.00	1,387,086.94	1,387,086.94	70%	-602,913.06	70%	70%	92%	
6476	Stipend	-3,000.00	-3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	255.40	255.40	9%	-2,744.60	9%	9%	92%	
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-2,207,126.00</b>	<b>-2,207,126.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>133,655.39</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,703,606.75</b>	<b>1,703,606.75</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>-503,519.25</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
6600	<b>Bond Revenue</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6711	Interest	-300.00	-300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	176.39	176.39	59%	-123.61	59%	59%	92%	
6721	Rent & Royalty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	930.00	930.00	0%	930.00	0%	0%	92%	
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	53.90	53.90	0%	53.90	0%	0%	92%	
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-300.00</b>	<b>-300.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,160.29</b>	<b>1,160.29</b>	<b>860.29</b>	<b>387%</b>	<b>860.29</b>	<b>387%</b>	<b>387%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6800	<b>Hold</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6955	Transfer From Other Funds	-44,773.00	-44,773.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-44,773.00</b>	<b>-44,773.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-44,773.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-44,773.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>92%</b>
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-14,381,979.00</b>	<b>-14,381,979.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>158,235.53</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>10,175,120.20</b>	<b>10,175,120.20</b>	<b>-4,206,858.80</b>	<b>71%</b>	<b>-4,206,858.80</b>	<b>71%</b>	<b>71%</b>	<b>92%</b>
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	6,004,716.78	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7113	Professional	0.00	3,806,249.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-276,358.22	0.00	-3,240,509.92	-3,240,509.92	0%	565,739.32	85%	85%	92%	
7114	Staff	0.00	323,531.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28,140.30	0.00	-261,603.33	-261,603.33	0%	61,928.35	81%	81%	92%	
7115	Wages	0.00	179,181.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,414.65	0.00	-114,998.58	-114,998.58	0%	64,182.53	64%	64%	92%	
7121	Fica	0.00	329,635.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,390.17	0.00	-269,484.58	-269,484.58	0%	60,151.01	82%	82%	92%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	353,188.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26,628.60	0.00	-304,030.07	-304,030.07	0%	49,158.34	86%	86%	92%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	15,287.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-663.86	0.00	-7,603.75	-7,603.75	0%	7,683.25	50%	50%	92%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,210.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-27.86	0.00	-5,173.44	-5,173.44	0%	1,036.56	83%	83%	92%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	3,016.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-219.34	0.00	-2,522.68	-2,522.68	0%	486.57	84%	84%	92%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	957,262.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-64,964.88	0.00	-720,560.65	-720,560.65	0%	236,701.85	75%	75%	92%	
7132	Dental	0.00	25,627.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,445.82	0.00	-16,157.17	-16,157.17	0%	9,470.33	63%	63%	92%	
7133	Vision	0.00	5,527.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-252.12	0.00	-2,827.72	-2,827.72	0%	2,699.78	51%	51%	92%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>6,004,716.78</b>	<b>6,004,716.78</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-431,505.62</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-4,945,478.89</b>	<b>-4,945,478.89</b>	<b>1,059,237.89</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>1,059,237.89</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7200	Supplies	151,749.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,554.30	-2,642.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-2,642.83	0%	0%	92%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-194.70	0.00	-194.70	-194.70	0%	105.30	65%</			

Department: H  
As of: 2015-11-30

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2015 EXPENDITURES			Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2015 SUMMARIZED YTD	2015 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2015	Prior Years	2015	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2015 Budget Year	YTD	2015 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2015 BGT PCT	2015 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7326	Advertising & Public Relations	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,134.50	0.00	-2,851.59	-2,851.59	0%	0%	-851.59	143%	143%	92%
7328	Staff Development	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,707.06	-9,707.06	0%	0%	15,292.94	39%	39%	92%
7329	Transportation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-74.85	-74.85	0%	0%	-74.85	0%	0%	92%
7331	Insurance	0.00	46,189.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41,769.00	-41,769.00	0%	0%	4,420.00	90%	90%	92%
7332	Printing	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,238.00	-130.00	-4,916.34	-5,046.34	0%	0%	-1,916.34	164%	164%	92%
7334	Rent	0.00	700,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-74,281.77	24.20	-616,446.01	-616,421.81	0%	0%	83,553.99	88%	88%	92%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	4,206.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-367.70	-677.50	-3,280.34	-3,957.84	0%	0%	925.66	78%	78%	92%
7341	Administrative Cost	0.00	28,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,391.00	-24,391.00	0%	0%	3,609.00	87%	87%	92%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,595.02	-1,595.02	0%	0%	-1,595.02	0%	0%	92%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	140,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,129.04	-7,173.68	-107,890.47	-115,064.15	0%	0%	32,109.53	77%	77%	92%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,686.40	-1,225.13	-21,877.74	-23,102.87	0%	0%	8,122.26	73%	73%	92%
7351	Building Maintenance & Repair	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-610.05	-610.05	0%	0%	-610.05	0%	0%	92%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	6,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,664.99	-3,664.99	0%	0%	2,835.01	56%	56%	92%
7369	Micro-media Reproduction	0.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21,051.22	-21,051.22	0%	0%	8,948.78	70%	70%	92%
7388	Employee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	0%	0%	500.00	0%	0%	92%
7399	Other Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,719.35	0.00	-32,887.59	-32,887.59	0%	0%	-32,887.59	0%	0%	92%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>1,520,929.02</b>	<b>1,391,395.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-9,873.63</b>	<b>-167,775.70</b>	<b>-112,871.34</b>	<b>-18,178.04</b>	<b>-1,235,102.62</b>	<b>-1,253,280.66</b>	<b>118,050.70</b>	<b>92%</b>	<b>-11,463.32</b>	<b>89%</b>	<b>101%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7400	Special Services	6,338,921.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	4,558,417.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,076.00	0.00	-3,750,189.17	-3,750,189.17	0%	0%	808,228.05	82%	82%	92%
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	48,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-130.00	0.00	-24,538.19	-24,538.19	0%	0%	23,461.81	51%	51%	92%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-700.00	-700.00	0%	0%	300.00	70%	70%	92%
7469	MH CHIPP Funded Svcs-Non-SRR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-135,207.70	0.00	-135,207.70	-135,207.70	0%	0%	-135,207.70	0%	0%	92%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-948,656.69	0.00	-1,392,117.66	-1,392,117.66	0%	0%	607,882.34	70%	70%	92%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>6,338,921.20</b>	<b>6,607,417.22</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,086,070.39</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-5,302,752.72</b>	<b>-5,302,752.72</b>	<b>1,036,168.48</b>	<b>84%</b>	<b>1,304,664.50</b>	<b>80%</b>	<b>80%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	58,525.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7531	Furniture & Fixtures	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,871.50	0.00	13,871.50	13,871.50	0%	0%	13,871.50	0%	0%	92%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-262.50	-262.50	0%	0%	24,737.50	1%	1%	92%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,871.50	0.00	-34,678.75	-34,678.75	0%	0%	-29,678.75	694%	694%	92%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>58,525.00</b>	<b>30,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-21,069.75</b>	<b>-21,069.75</b>	<b>37,455.25</b>	<b>36%</b>	<b>8,930.25</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	307,138.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	310,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-22,920.08	0.00	-235,513.40	-235,513.40	0%	0%	74,486.60	76%	76%	92%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>307,138.00</b>	<b>310,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-22,920.08</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-235,513.40</b>	<b>-235,513.40</b>	<b>71,624.60</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>74,486.60</b>	<b>76%</b>	<b>76%</b>	<b>92%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>14,381,979.00</b>	<b>14,381,979.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-11,427.93</b>	<b>-170,418.53</b>	<b>-1,653,562.13</b>	<b>-26,968.79</b>	<b>-11,809,002.48</b>	<b>-11,835,971.27</b>	<b>2,402,557.99</b>	<b>83%</b>	<b>2,402,557.99</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>83%</b>	<b>92%</b>